## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## Pradeep Gupta

In Appreciation for His Service on the

## **South San Francisco City Council**

**WHEREAS**, PRADEEP GUPTA was appointed to the South San Francisco City Council in December 2012 and was subsequently elected in November 2013; and

**WHEREAS**, during his tenure, PRADEEP GUPTA has served as City Mayor and contributed his time and knowledge on the Environmental Subcommittee, Finance/Budget/Audit/Investment Committee, Sister City Committee and Street Lighting Committee; and

WHEREAS, PRADEEP GUPTA represented South San Francisco on multiple regional efforts as an Association of Bay Area Governments (ABAG) Executive Board Member, City/County Association of Governments (C/CAG) Resource Management & Climate Protection Committee Member, Peninsula Clean Energy (PCE) Board Member, San Mateo County Community Action Agency Board Member and San Mateo County Home for All Steering Committee Member; and

**WHEREAS,** prior to his appointment to City Council, PRADEEP GUPTA served on the South San Francisco Planning Commission for three years, where he was Commission Chair in 2011.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends PRADEEP GUPTA for his service on the South San Francisco City Council and extends its best wishes to him on his future endeavors.

Dated: December 13, 2018

		SUPERVISORS:
		DAVE PINE, President
		CAROLE GROOM
		DON HORSLEY
		WARREN SLOCUM
		DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:		
	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	-